

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.439 OF 2020

Umar Abdul Gani and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Collector of Mumbai city District and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, Mr. Punit Damodar, Mrs. Nikita Vardhan, Mrs. Raveena Kinkhabwala, Mr. Vishal Tiwari i/by Kanga and Co., for Petitioners.

Mrs. Uma Palsule – Desai, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Mr. Abhishek Kale, Ms. Mansi Nair, Mr. Deepak Deshmukh i/by Naik Naik and Co., for Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashwin Harvetikar, for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh i/by I.V.Merchant and Co., for Respondent Nos.9 to 14.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
R.I.CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE: 3rd MARCH, 2020

P.C.:

1. The Respondents to file their Affidavits within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 17th March, 2020.
3. Any rights created pursuant to the lease deed dated 15th July, 2019 shall be subject to the further orders passed by this Court.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)