

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Collector, Mumbai City District & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms.Nikita Vardhan, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/b. Kanga and Company for the Petitioners.

Dr.Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Madhur Rai i/b. PRS Legal for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar i/b. Ms. Jyoti Ghorpade for Respondent No. 8.

Mr.Bhushan Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Akshay Sawant, Mr.Yash Pitroda i/b. I.V. Merchant and Company for Respondent Nos. 9 to 14.

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &

MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 27TH OCTOBER, 2021

P.C. :

The Affidavit in Reply, if any, to be filed within a period of 10 days from today. Stand over to 15th November, 2021.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)