

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Nikita Vardhan, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala, i/by M/s. Khokhawala i/by M/s Kanga & co for the Petitioner

Dr. Uday Warunjikar along with Mr. Yogesh Mishra i/by M/s. Yashas Legal for the Applicant

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP, State for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Madhur Rai along with Mr. Sachin Kanse i/by M/s. PRS Legal for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 7

Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar i/by Ms. Jyoti Ghorpade, for the Respondent No.8

Mr. Akshay Sawant along with Mr Yash Pitoda i/by M/s. I.V. Merchant & co for the Respondent Nos.9 to 14

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 17th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/01/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)