

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr Punit Damodar, Ms Raveena
Kinkhabwala i/b Kanga & Co for Petitioners

Mr Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent Nos 1 to 4-State

Mr Akshay Sawant i/b I V Merchant & Co for Respondent Nos
9 to 14

Mr Sachin Kanse i/b Yashas Legal for Applicant in
IAL/29291/2021-Interevener

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : **22nd June, 2023**

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)