

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29291 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 1764 OF 2021

Harshad Sadanand ShetyePETITIONER

V/S

Umar Abdul Gani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr Punit Damodar and Ms Nikita
Vardhan i/b Kanga & Co for Petitioners

Mr Ashish Kanojia i/b PRS Legal for the Respondent Nos 5 to 7
Ms Jyoti Ghorpade, for Respondent No 8

Dr Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr Ranjeet Nair i/b Yashas Legal for
the Applicant in IAL/29291/2021-Intervener

Mentioned out of turn on 11/07/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 13th July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)