

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHVINI  
BAPPASAHEB  
KAKDE  
Date:  
2023.08.04  
18:51:31  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1764 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) 29291 OF 2021  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021**

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
Collector of Mumbai City District & Ors. ... Respondents

-----

Mr. Dwarkadas, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Nikita Vardhan, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/b. Kanga & Company Petitioners.  
Mr. Hemand Haryan, AGP for Respondent Nos 1 to 4.  
Adv. Yash Pitroda i/b. I.V. Merchant & Co.

-----

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2023**

**P. C.:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned at 4.30 p.m. on praecipie filed by Petitioner's Advocate.
2. Mr. Dwarkadas on instructions states Respondents have been served.
3. In the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> July 2023, Paragraph No.4 to be substituted to read as under :-

***“Respondents to the Mediation including Respondent No.8***

*shall maintain status-quo with regard to/relating to the leased land.”*

4. Paragraph No.4 to be corrected to read as Paragraph No.5.
5. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
6. Original order be corrected accordingly.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)**

**(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)**