



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors.Petitioners

V/s.

Collector, Mumbai City District & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29291 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021**

Harshad Sadanand ShetyeApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors.Petitioners

V/s.

Collector, Mumbai City District & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Punit Damodar with Ms Raveena Kinkhabwala i/by Kanga & Company for Petitioners.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Advocate General with Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajeev K Panday and Mr. Madhur Rai i/by PRS Legal for Respondents No.5 to 7.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/by Ms Jyoti Ghorpade for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/by Yashas Legal for Applicant in IAL/29291/2021-Intervenor.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
Dr N K Gokhale, JJ.**

DATED : 24th AUGUST 2023

PC. :

1 Mediation is yet in progress.

2 Stand over to 13th September 2023 for direction subject to the Registry verifying that the matter pertains to this Bench.

3 Status quo/ad-interim order, if any, to continue till 15th September 2023.

(Dr N K Gokhale, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)