

---

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Collector of Mumbai City District & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29291 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Harshad Sadanand Shetye ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Umar Abdul Gani & Ors ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Collector of Mumbai City District & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Punit Damodar**, *a/w Raveena Kinkhabwala & Vidyashree Perla, Advocates for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP**, *for Respondent-State.*

**Mr. Madhur Rai**, *a/w Sachin Kanse, i/b PRS Legal, Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 to 7.*

**Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar & Balraj Kulkarni**, *Advocates for Respondent No. 8.*

**Mr. Akshay Sawant**, *a/w Vaishnavi Mandlekar, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 9 to 14.*

---

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2024**

**PC :**

1. We are informed that in the above matter mediation is still in progress. Parties have therefore requested that the matter be stood over for the period of four weeks.

2. In these circumstances, we place the above matter on board for directions on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

**[ B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**