

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29291 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 1764 OF 2021

Harshad Sadanand ShetyePETITIONER

V/S

Umar Abdul Gani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Punit Damodar, Raveena

Kinkhabwala i/b Kanga & Co for Petitioner

Mr. Rajas Naik a/w Yogesh Mishra for intervenor in

IA(L)/29291/2021

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, AGP for Respondent no. 1 to 4 State

Mr. Madhur Rai a/w Sachin Kanse i/b PRS Legal for

Respondent no. 5

Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar for Respondent no. 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2024 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)