



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1764 OF 2021

UMAR ABDUL GANI & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
VS.
COLLECTOR OF MUMBAI CITY DISTRICT
& ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14681 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021**

UKM INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED ..APPLICANT
VS.
UMAR ABDUL GANI & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29291 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1764 OF 2021**

HARSHAD SADANAND SHETYE ..APPLICANT
VS.
UMAR ABDUL GANI & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Punit Damodar a/w. Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/b. Kanga & Co.
for petitioners.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. R. A. Naik for intervenor.

Mr. Madhur Rai a/w. Mr. Sachin Kanse i/b. PRS Legal for respondent
nos. 5 to 7.

Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar i/b. Ms. Jyoti Ghorpade for respondent no.8.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 18th JULY 2024.

P.C. :

- 1.** The respondents seek some time to file reply in the Interim Application (L) No.14681 of 2024.
- 2.** The petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder in the Registry.
- 3.** Stand over to 1st August 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]