

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17137 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Abdul GaniPETITIONER

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 39426 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Vinayat Ali Noor Mohammad And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14681 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 1764 OF 2021

Ukm Infra Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Umar Abdul Gani And 20 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Punit Damodar a/w Adv. Raveena Kinkhabwala and Adv.
Vidyashree Perla i/by Kanga and Company for Petitioner

Ms. Prachi Tatake - Addl.GP for State of Maharashtra in
WP/1764/2021

Ms. Manisha Gawde - AGP for State of Maharashtra in
WP/17137/2024

Adv. Madhu Gadodia a/w Adv. Anisha Nair and Adv. Sahshwat
Aggarwal i/by Naik and Naik Co. for Respondent No. 5 to 7

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Adv. Sachin Kanse i/by Jyoti
Ghorpade for Respondent No.8

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : **19th June, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/07/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)