

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Punit Damodar Ms. Raveena
Kinkhabwala

Ms. Vidyshree Perla i/b Kanga & Compnay for the petitioners
In Both Writ Petitions & Applicants in IAL/39426/2024.

Ms. Madhu Gadodia a/w Ms. Amruta Thakur

Mr. Siddharth Shah i/b Naik Naik & Co for the
Respondent No.5,6,7.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare Special Counsel, a/w Mr. Mohit P. Jadhav
Addl. GP a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye- AGP for state of
maharashtra.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)